10-24-2003



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1025,827	′28 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ride Snowboard Company  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Washington  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other  Other  April 9, 2003	General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No
Execution Date: April 9, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/276,140 	See attached list.
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Cathryn Berryman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Enclosed
Dallas, Texaxs 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	7 P R R
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	ma dem ma
Cathryn Berryman  Name of Person Signing  Si	October 16, 2003
	ighature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# **List of Trademarks**

# Ride Snowboard Company

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.
5150 SNOWBOARDS	1,875,339
LIQUID	2,003,102
LIQUID	2,015,995
PRESTON	2,021,441
PRESTON	1,968,623
PRESTON	2,002,600
RIDE	1,878,248

DALLAS2 975868v1 22349-00056

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 5-6-30/2005) TR	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER J.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼	<b>T Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ride Snowboard Company	Name: Bank One, NA
	Internal 1717 Main Street, 3rd Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State of Washington	City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 7520
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association (national banking association)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🕍 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/276,140	See attached list
Additional country of the	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached list
Additional number(s) att	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Cathryn Berryman	
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Z 2
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Enclosed
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
80. 14.0	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
	If check is not received with this correspondence, additional fees are required, please charge to
0.1	Deposit Account 10-0447.
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	NR.
Cathryn Berryman UWW	m/16mman 51-03
DBYRNE NOOD POP 98276 Filtining	Ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

# **List of Trademarks**

# Ride Snowboard Company

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.
5150 SNOWBOARDS	1,875,339
LIQUID	2,003,102
LIQUID	2,015,995
PRESTON	2,021,441
PRESTON	1,968,623
PRESTON	2,002,600
RIDE	1,878,248

DALLAS2 975868v1 22349-00056

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Ride Snowboard Company)

This Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement") is between Ride Snowboard Company, a Washington corporation (the 'Debtor"), and Bank One, NA, a national banking association (the 'Secured Party'), acting in its capacity as contractual representative under the Credit Agreement described hereinbelow, and is executed pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 25, 2003 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the 'Credit Agreement'; all terms defined in the Credit Agreement, wherever used herein, shall have the same meanings herein as are prescribed by the Credit Agreement) among K2 Inc. and each of its Subsidiaries party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and the Secured Party.

### Recitals:

- A. The Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2003 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party and the Lenders, a lien and security interest in all General Intangibles (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Debtor, including, without limitation, all of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined below), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Debtor's Trademarks, and Trademark Licenses (as defined below), and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the U.S. Obligations.

### Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby grants and assigns to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party and the Lenders, to secure the payment of the U.S. Obligations, a continuing security interest, lien, and collateral assignment in all of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

(1) (a) (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings, and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the U.S., any state thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (ii) all reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter relating to or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Ride Snowboard Company) - Page 1 DALLAS2 967533v2 22349-00056

limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing: (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing; in each case, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor (all of such items in this clause (a) being referred to herein collectively as the "Trademarks"); (b) any written agreement now or hereafter in existence granting to the Debtor any right to use any Trademark ("Trademark License"); (c) each trademark registration ("Trademark Registration"); and (d) each trademark application ("Trademark Application") (including, without limitation, each Trademark, Trademark Registration, and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby);

- each Trademark License, to the extent allowable under the applicable license agreement (including, without limitation, each Trademark License referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto); and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, (3) any claim by the Debtor against third parties for past, present, or future (a) infringement. dilution, or breach of any Trademark, Trademark Registration, Trademark Application, or Trademark License (including, without limitation, any Trademark, Trademark Registration, Trademark Application, or Trademark License referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and any Trademark Registration issued pursuant to a Trademark Application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto), or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark Registration, or Trademark Application.

The lien and security interest contained in this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.

The Debtor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the 9th day of April, 2003.

DEBTOR:

RIDE SNOWBOARD COMPANY

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Ride Snowboard Company) - Page 2 DALLAS2 967533v2 22349-00056

**SECURED PARTY**:

BANK ONE, NA, as Agent

Beverly J. Gray

Director\_

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Ride Snowboard Company) – Page 3 DALLAS2 967533v2 22349-00056

# Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

# Trademarks

Ride Snowboard Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
S	Country of Registration
5150 SNOWBOARDS	Trademark
74/482,078/1,875,339	Application No./ Registration No.
1-24-1995	Filing/ Registration Date
Clothing, namely bathing suits, tee-shirts, hats, gloves, snow and water resistant pants, shirts and jackets, to be sold in forums not related to music, musical instruments, music stores and not at music-related events or through music-related catalogues; sporting goods and recreational equipment, namely snowboards and snow skiing goggles	Goods
Change of name dated 6-24-1996 from Thermal Snowboards, Inc. to 5150 Company Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment dated 6-24-1996 from Thermal Snowboards, Inc. to 5150 Snowboards, Inc. Merger Agreement dated 6-24-1996 between 5150 Snowboard Company Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride Snowboard Company	Liens
Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Ride Snowboard	SU	C AND DESIGN	74/504,003/1,988,925	7-23-1996	Clothing, namely anoraks,	Change of name	Registered
Company					beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts,	dated 12-18-1995	
					boxer shorts, briefs (underwear),	from Ride, Inc. to	
					caps, cardigans, coats, dungarees,	Ride Snowboard	
					foul weather gear, gloves, golf	Company	
					shirts, hats, headbands, head	,	
					wear, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit	Assignment in	
					shirts, leather jackets, mittens,	part dated 12-18-	
					mufflers, neck bands, overalls,	1995 from Ride,	
					pants, parkas, polo shirts,	Inc. to Ride	
					pullovers, rain coats, rainwear,	Snowboard	
					shirts, shorts, ski bibs, ski gloves,	Company	
					ski pants, ski suits, skiwear,		
					slacks, snow pants,, snow suits,	Security	
					socks, sport coats, sport shirts,	Agreement dated	
					sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat	10-30-1998 in	
					shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, thermal	favor of CIT	
					underwear, tops, trousers,	Group/Credit	
					turtleneck sweaters, turtlenecks,	Finance, Inc.	
					underwear, v-neck sweaters, and	from Ride	
					wind resistant jackets	Snowboard	

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Ride Snowboard	US	CAPPEL	74/503,883/1,949,765	1-16-1996	Clothing, namely anoraks,	Change of name	Cancelled -
Company					beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts,	dated 12-18-1995	Section 8;
					boxer shorts, briefs (underwear),	from Ride, Inc. to	Supplemental
					caps, cardigans, coats, dungarees,	Ride Snowboard	Register
					foul weather gear, gloves, golf	Company	
				·	shirts, hats, headbands, head	1	
					wear, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit	Assignment in	
					shirts, leather jackets, mittens,	part dated 12-18-	
					mufflers, neck bands, overalls,	1995 from Ride,	
					pants, parkas, polo shirts,	Inc. to Ride	
					pullovers, rain coats, rainwear,	Snowboard	
					shirts, shorts, ski bibs, ski gloves,	Company	
					ski pants, ski suits, skiwear,		
					slacks, snow pants,, snow suits,	Security	
					socks, sport coats, sport shirts,	Agreement dated	
					sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat	10-30-1998 in	
					shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, thermal	favor of CIT	45
					underwear, tops, trousers,	Group/Credit	
					turtleneck sweaters, turtlenecks,	Finance, Inc.	
					underwear, v-neck sweaters, and	from Ride	
					wind resistant jackets	Snowboard	

Ride Snowboard US LIQUID 74/802,314/2,003,102 1-21-1997 Snowl Company boot b	rd/ Country of Trademark
Snowboard boots and snowboard boot bags	g/ ition Goods
Change of name dated 12-18-1995 from Ride Snowboard Company to Ride, Inc.  Assignment in part dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 from CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride Snowboard	Liens
	Status

	Ride Snowboard Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
	US	Country of Registration
	LIQUID	Trademark
	74/455,813/2,015,995	Application No./ Registration No.
	11-12-1996	Filing/ Registration Date
	Snowboards and snowboard accessories, namely snowboard bindings and parts therefor, and snowboard leashes	Goods
Assignment in Part dated 12-18- 1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company	Change of name dated 12-18-1995 from Ride Snowboard Company to Ride, Inc.	Liens
	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status

Ride Snowboard US		Owner of Record/ Country of Next Owner Registration
MISC. DESIGN ("PEE-MAN" and Design)		f Trademark
75/010,692/2,065,865	74/732,144/2,017,309	Application No./ Registration No.
5-27-1995	11-19-1996	Filing/ Registration
Shirts and sweatshirts, snowboards	Snowboard boots, snowboards and snowboard accessories, namely snowboard bindings and snowboard leashes	Goods
Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment dated 6-27-1997 from C.A.S. Sports International, Inc. to Ride Canada, Inc.  Assignment dated 9-16-1997 from C.A.S. Sports International Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance Inc. from Ride Snowboard Company	Liens
Registered	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status

Ride Snowboard Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
board	
SO	Country of Registration
PRESTON	Trademark
74/688,106/2,021,441	Application No./ Registration No.
12-3-1996	Filing/ Registration Date
Snowboard boots	Goods
Change of name dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Assignment in part dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride Snowboard	Liens
Registered	Status

Ride Snowboard Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
SN	Country of Registration
PRESTON	Trademark
74/689,635/1,968,623	Application No./ Registration No.
4-16-1996	Filing/ Registration Date
Snowboard bindings	Goods
Change of name dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Assignment in part dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride Snowboard Company	Liens
Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status

Ride Snowboard Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
Sn	Country of Registration
PRESTON	Trademark
74/690,074/2,002,600	Application No./ Registration No.
9-24-1996	Filing/ Registration Date
Snowboard binding spare parts kits consisting primarily of any combination of the following components, namely straps, receptors, nylon spacer blocks, nuts, screws and levers	Goods
Change of name dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Assignment in part dated 12-18-1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride Snowboard Company	Liens
Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status

Ride Snowboard Company	Ride Snowboard Company	Owner of Record/ Next Owner
US	ÚS	Country of Registration
THERMAL	RIDE	Trademark
75/060,813/2,157,312	74/310,891/1,878,248	Application No./ Registration No.
5-12-1998	2-7-1995	Filing/ Registration Date
Snowboards, snowboard leashes and snowboard bindings and part therefor	Snowboards and accessories for snowboards, namely snowboard boots, snowboard bindings and parts therefor, snowboard boot bags and snowboard leashes	Goods
Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 from Ride Snowboard Company to CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. Security Agreement dated 1-26-1999 from Dermablend, Inc. to Norwest Bank Minnesota	Assignment dated 11-23-1992 from Roger Madison to Ride Snowboard Company  Assignment in part dated 12-18- 1995 from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company  Security Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in favor of CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride Snowboard Company	Liens
Registered	Registered; Sec. 8 & 15 affidavit filed	Status

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Ride Snowboard	US	ARROW DESIGN	75/257,533	3-14-1997	Clothing namely anoraks,	Security	Abandoned
Company					beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear),	Agreement dated 10-30-1998 from	after publication
					caps, cardigans, coats, dungarees,	Ride Snowboard	
					bands, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit	Group/Credit	
					shirts, leather jackets, mittens,	Finance, Inc.	
			-		mufflers, neck bands, overalls,		
					pants, parkas, polo shirts,		
					raincoats shirt shorts ski wear		
					namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski		
					pants, ski suits, sideks, silow		
					coats snort shirts sweatnants		
					sweat shirts, sweat shorts,		
					sweaters, t-shirts, thermal		
					underwear, tops, trousers,		
					underwear, v-neck sweaters, wind		
					resistant jackets, snowboard		
					boots, shoes, snow sweaters, wind		
				-	resistant jackets, snowboard		
					snowboard boot bags,		
					snowboards and accessories for		
					snowboards, namely snowboard		
				_	snowboard leashes and		
					wakeboards		

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Ride Snowboard Company	US	LIQUID STAGE	75/146,867/2,184,675	8-25-1998	Clothing namely t-shirts, shorts, hats, shirts and wet suits	Assignment dated 9-28-1999 from Michael Leigh	Registered
						Snowboard Company Opposition filed	
						Opposition filed by Ride Snowboard Company on 4-26-1999	
Ride Snowboard Company	US	LIQUID	76/276,140	6-22-2001 ITU	Helmets for athletic use; clothing, namely, gloves, footwear; in-line skates and in-line skate parts, namely, skate wheels; knee pads for athletic use, elbow pads for athletics use, and wrist pads for athletics use	Assignment dated 6-24-2002 from K-2 Corp. to Ride Snowboard Company	Pending; Published for Opposition
Ride Snowboard Company	Sn	LSB	76/386,542	3-21-2002	Snowboards and snowboard bindings	None listed	Pending; Published for Opposition; Notice of allowance issued
Ride Snowboard Company	US	MISC. DESIGN	73/386,318	3-20-2002	Snowboards and snowboard bindings	None listed	Pending; Published for Opposition; Notice of allowance issued
Ride Snowboard Company	US	MISC. DESIGN	76/386,317	3-20-2002	Snowboard boots, snowboard boot liners, clothing, namely jackets, parkas, coats, skis bibs, ski pants, fleece jackets, sweatshirts, shirts, t-shirts, fleece sweatshirts, jeans, pants, sweaters, skirts, hats beanies, caps	None listed	Pending; Published for Opposition; Notice of allowance issued

Pending; formalized	None listed	Snowboards, snowboard boots, snowboard binding, bags and clothing	2-25-2002	TMA1132,129	MISC. DESIGN	Canada	Ride Snowboard Company
Pending; formalized	None listed	Snowboards, snowboard boots, snowboard bindings, bags and clothing	2-25-2002	TMA1132,130	LSB	Canada	Ride Snowboard Company
	Snowboard Company						
	Group/Credit Finance, Inc. from Ride						
Failure to Respond	Agreement dated 10-30-1998 in	LILLING	10-20-1000	10000		C	Company
A handoned	Security	Hate	10-26-1995	75/010 609	MISC. DESIGN	US	Ride Snowboard
and Registration Review Complete							
Pending Publication	None listed	All purpose sport bags, backpacks, duffel bags	3-14-2002	76/383,940	LSB	US	Ride Snowboard Company
complete							
Registration Review							<del></del>
Publication and		backpacks, duffel bags		-			Company
Pending;	None listed	All purpose sport bags,	3-14-2002	76/383,941	MISC. DESIGN	US	Ride Snowboard
issued		sweatshirts, jeans, pants, sweaters, skirts, hats beanies, caps					
allowance		sweatshirts, shirts, t-shirts, fleece					
Notice of		ski pants, fleece jackets,					
Published for		boot liners, clothing, namely					Company
Pending;	None listed	Snowboard boots, snowboard	3-20-2002	76/386,316	LSB	US	Ride Snowboard
Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Owner of Record/ Next Owner

	Snowboards, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company Merger of 5150 Snowboards into Ride Snowboard Company	water resistant pants, shirts, and jackets, sporting goods and recreational equipment namely, snowboards and snow skiing goggles					
Registered	Assignment from 5150	Clothing, namely bathing suits, t- shirts, hats, gloves, snow and	8-23-1996	TMA461,966	5150 SNOWBOARDS	Canada	Ride Snowboard Company
Registered	None listed	Snowboard bindings	10-27-1998	TMA502,946	PRESTON	Canada	Ride Snowboard Company
Abandoned	None listed	Skateboards, mountain bikes, and inline skates	6-17-1996	TMA0719,734	RIDE	Canada	Ride Snowboard Company
		clothing, headwear, footwear, snowboards and accessories for snowboards, snowboard boots, snowboard bindings and parts therefor, snowboard boot bags, snowboard leashes, wakeboards and accessories therefor					Company
Abandoned	None listed	Men's, women's and children's	5-22-1997	TMA0845,696	MISC. DESIGN	Canada	Ride Snowboard
Pending	None listed	Athletic clothing, athletic footwear and athletic headgear all for cold weather sports	7-30-1997	TMA0752,084	LIQUID	Canada	Ride Snowboard Company
		skiing, snowboarding and in-line skating; footwear namely, casual shoes and boots, athletic shoes and boots, and snowboard boots, knee pads, elbow pads and wrist pads, in-line skates and skate wheels					Company
Pending	None listed	Helmets, namely helmets for	12-21-2001	TMA1126,480	TIQUID	Canada	Ride Snowboard
Status	Liens	Goods	Filing/ Registration Date	Application No./ Registration No.	Trademark	Country of Registration	Owner of Record/ Next Owner

Owner of Record/ Next Owner         Country of Registration         Trademark Registration No. Date         Application No. Date         Codds         Liens         Status           Ride Snowboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hast, headwar, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, litters, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely ski birts, ski wear, shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, thermal underwear, v-neck sweaters, and         Siatus         Status         Status           Owner1 Owner         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwar, belts, bermada shorts, backen, cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul wearshorts, ski wear, shirts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski birts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski birts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski birts, ski wear, namely ski birts, ski wear shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, thermal underwear, v-neck sweaters, thirdnecks, underwear, v-neck sweaters, and			wind resistant jackets					
Prilingy  Application No.   Registration Registration Registration No.   Date    Canada   Cappel   O764,878/TMA465.7   11-5-1996    Canada   Cappel   O764,878/TMA465.7    Cappel   O764,878/TMA465.7    Clothing, namely anoraks, belts, bernoda shorts, beach graces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, murflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely rain coats, shirts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, ski suits, slacks, snow pants, snow suits, socks, sport coats, sport shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shorts, sweates, tops, trousers, tops, trousers, tops, trousers, torrllenecks, turrllenecks, turrllenecks, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, turrllenecks, turrllenecks, tops, turrllenecks, tu			underwear, v-neck sweaters, and					
Paymer         Country of Registration         Trademark Registration No.         Application No. Date Date         Coods         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, boxer shorts, beits, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather geat, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parks, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely ski bibs, ski caps, shorts, ski switz, slacks, snow pants, snow suits, socks, snow pants, snow suits, socks, sport shirts, sweat spants, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sternal underwear, tops, trousers,         Liens         Liens			turtleneck sweaters, turtlenecks,					
Grecord/Dymer         Country of Registration         Trademark Registration No.         Application No. Date Date         Goods         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knii shirts, leather jackets, overalls, pants, pants, pants, pants, pants, pants, pants, shorts, ski wear, namely rain coats, shirts, shorts, ski wear, namely rain coats, shirts, shorts, ski gloves, ski pants, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat shirts, sweat shi			underwear, tops, trousers,					
Record/ Country of Printy Application No./ Printy Goods  Whoard Canada CAPPEL 0764,878/TWA465,7 11-5-1996 Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, birefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely ski bibs, ski sgloves, show suits, socks, sport coats, sport shirts, sweat shorts, sw			sweaters, t-shirts, thermal					
Record/ Dwner         Country of Registration         Trademark Registration No.         Application No. Registration No.         Registration Date         Goods         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, Jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely anotas, shirts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, ski suits, slacks, snow pants, snow suits, sooks, sport coats, sport shirts, sweat         Liens			pants, sweat shirts, sweat shorts,					
Record/ Dwner         Country of Registration         Trademark Registration No.         Application No. Date         Registration Date         Coods         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, boxer shorts, betachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, pants, pants, shorts, ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, ski suits, shorts, ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, snow suits, socks,         Liens			sport coats, sport shirts, sweat					
FRecord/Dymer         Country of Registration         Trademark         Application No. Page         Country Date         Goods         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarecs, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parks, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, ski swiear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, ski swiets, slacks,			snow pants, snow suits, socks,		•			
Record/ Owner         Country of Registration         Trademark Registration No.         Application No. Date         Codds         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely ski bibs, ski         mittens, mamely rain coats, shirts, shorts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski			gloves, ski pants, ski suits, slacks,					
Powner         Country of Registration         Trademark         Application No. Registration No. Date         Codds         Liens           vboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely rain coats, shirts, shorts,         Mone listed         Reg			ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski					
Owner         Registration         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, beits, bermuda shorts, cardigans, coats, dungarees, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear,         Liens           Owner         Country of Registration         Trademark         Registration No.         Pate         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, beits, bermuda shorts, cardigans, coats, dungarees, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear,			namely rain coats, shirts, shorts,					
Owner       Registration       Country of Registration       Trademark       Application No. Registration No. Date       Registration No. Date       Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo       Liens			shirts, pullovers, rain wear,					
Printing/Dynner       Country of Registration       Trademark       Application No. Registration No. Date       Registration No. Date       Coods       Liens         Application No. Date       Canada       CAPPEL       0764,878/TMA465,7       11-5-1996       Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarees, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands,       None listed       Reg			overalls, pants, parkas, polo					
Powner         Country of Registration         Trademark         Application No./ Registration No. Date         Registration No. Date         Coods         Liens           Application No. Date         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarees, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather ja			mittens, mufflers, neck bands,					
Printing/Deposition       Country of Registration       Trademark       Application No./ Registration No. Date       Printing/Deposition No. Date       Coods       Liens         Application No. Date       Canada       CAPPEL       0764,878/TMA465,7       11-5-1996       Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans,       None listed       Reg			jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets,					
Powner         Country of Registration         Trademark         Application No./ Registration No. Date         Registration No. Date         Codes         Liens           wboard         Canada         CAPPEL         0764,878/TMA465,7         11-5-1996         Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely         None listed         Reg			headbands, caps, jackets, jeans,					
Princh of Part			hats, headwear, namely					
Record/Vener       Country of Registration       Trademark Registration No./ Registration No.       Application No. Date       Registration No. Date       Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, cardigans, coats, dungarces, foul       None listed       Registration Registration No. Date			weather gear, gloves, golf shirts,					
Printing/Application No./Dwner       Country of Registration       Trademark       Application No./Registration No./Date       Registration Plate       Coods       Liens         vboard       Canada       CAPPEL       0764,878/TMA465,7       11-5-1996       Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear),       None listed       Reg			cardigans, coats, dungarees, foul					
Prince       Country of Registration       Trademark       Application No./ Registration No. Date       Filing/ Registration       Goods       Liens         Whoard       Canada       CAPPEL       0764,878/TMA465,7       11-5-1996       Clothing, namely anoraks, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts,       None listed       Reg			boxer shorts, briefs (underwear),					
rd/       Country of Registration       Trademark       Application No./ Registration No. Date       Fining/ Registration       Goods       Liens         Canada       CAPPEL       0764,878/TMA465,7       11-5-1996       Clothing, namely anoraks,       None listed       Reg			beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts,		ස			Company
Country of Trademark Application No./ Registration Goods Liens  Registration Date	Registered	None listed	Clothing, namely anoraks,	11-5-1996	0764,878/TMA465,7	CAPPEL	Canada	Ride Snowboard
Country of Tundemark Application No./ Killing/	Status	Liens	Goous	Registration Date	Registration No.	TIAGELIAIN	Registration	Next Owner
Trillian I				Filing/	Application No./	Two domestic	Country of	Owner of Record/

Owner of Record/ Next Owner	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	Liens	Status
Ride Snowboard	Canada	C & DESIGN	0764,382/TMA458,4	5-31-1996	Clothing, namely anoraks,	NONE LISTED	Registered
Company			35		beachwear, belts, bermuda shorts, boxer shorts, briefs (underwear), cardigans, coats, dungarees, foul weather gear, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headwear, namely headbands, caps, jackets, jeans, jerseys, knit shirts, leather jackets, mittens, mufflers, neck bands, overalls, pants, parkas, polo shirts, pullovers, rain wear, namely rain coats, shirts, shorts, ski wear, namely ski bibs, ski gloves, ski pants, ski suits, slacks, snow pants, snow suits, socks, sport coats, sport shirts, sweat shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, thermal underwear, tops, trousers, turtleneck sweaters, and		
Ride Snowboard Company	Canada	TIQUID	0752,084/TMA440,6 74	3-17-1995	Snowboards and snowboard accessories, namely snowboard boots, snowboard bindings and parts therefor, snowboard boot	Assignment from Ride, Inc. to Ride Snowboard Company	Registered
Ride Snowboard Company	Canada	RIDE	0719,734/TMA423,4	2-18-1994	Clothing and footwear for snowboarding, namely snowboard	Assignment from Ride, Inc. to Ride	Registered
Company			02		snowboarding, namely snowboard boots, snowboard gloves, snowboard hats, and snowboard mitts, snowboards and snowboard accessories, namely snowboard binding and snowboard leashes	Snowboard Company	

3	Ħ
٥	Č
3	┌
3	Ħ
Ξ	_
3	-
3	1 TO TRADEM
Š	J
5	귰
3	$\subseteq$
Ź	
	$\approx$
	₹
	$\vdash$
	<b>=</b>
	$\sim$
	22
	ECURIT
	႕
	Ħ
	$\simeq$
	H
	$\prec$
	$\rightarrow$
	6
	¥
	Æ
	Ħ
	Ž
	Ħ
	デ
	$\vec{\Box}$
	GREEMENT (Ride Sno
	Z
	ď.
	0
	S
	₹
	₹
	5
	õ
	Ħ
	<u> </u>
	$\mathcal{O}$
	2
	₽
	×
	3
	DULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Ride Snowboard Company) -
	Ĭ
	70
	æ
	9
	7

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

	Name of Agre							pany	Snowboard							
	Name of Agreement and Parties thereto								CTM							
	s thereto								MISC. DESIGN							
	Trademark	Tradema							580837							
	App Reg	Trademark Licenses							5-26-1997							
	Application No./ Registration No.		and accessories therefor	snowboard is	snowboard b	snowboards,	snowboards	clothing, hea	Men's, wom	bindings and	accessories,	snowboards	and socks, sr	sweatshirts,	gloves, mitts	jackets, coat
	Date of Agreement		ies therefor	snowboard leashes, wakeboards	snowboard bindings, and parts	snowboards, snowboard boots,	snowboards and accessories for	clothing, headwear, footwear,	Men's, women's and children's	bindings and snowboard leashes	accessories, namely snowboard	snowboards and snowboard	and socks, snowboard boots,	sweatshirts, sweaters, caps, hats,	gloves, mitts, shirts, t-shirts,	jackets, coats, pants, ski bibs,
				ds ,	. vs	s,	Oţ.		rs Z	ies	<u>.</u>			ats,		